TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM356725

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Animatics Corporation		12/08/2011	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Moog Inc.	
Street Address:	Jamison Road	
City:	East Aurora	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14052	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2259072	ANIMATICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: thartnova@phillipslytle.com

Correspondent Name: Tara Hart-Nova

Address Line 1: 125 Main Street, One Canalside

Address Line 2: Phillips Lytle LLP

Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW YORK 14203

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tara Hart-Nova
SIGNATURE:	/Tara Hart-Nova/
DATE SIGNED:	09/29/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=Certificate of Merger#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger#page2.tif source=Certificate of Merger#page3.tif source=Certificate of Merger#page4.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005633 FRAME: 0421

900339268

DEC 1 2 2011

STATE OF NEW YORK

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

EFFECTIVE DATE

JAN - 1 2012

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on December 9, 2011.

(MA shoo

Daniel E. Shapiro First Deputy Secretary of State

Rev. 06/07

TRADEMARK REEL: 005633 FRAME: 0422

111209000/54

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

CT-07

OF ANIMATICS CORPORATION

INTO

MOOG INC.

Under Section 905 of the Business Corporation Law of the State of New York

The undersigned, Christopher A. Head, being the Assistant Secretary of Moog Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, and the surviving corporation of the proposed merger, does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. (a) The board of directors of Moog Inc., the parent corporation, duly adopted an Agreement and Plan of Merger to merge Animatics Corporation with and into Moog Inc.
- (b) The name of the corporation to be merged is Animatics Corporation ("Animatics").
- (c) The name of the surviving corporation is Moog Inc., a New York corporation ("Moog"). Moog was originally incorporated in the State of New York under the name Moog Valve Co. Inc.
- 2. (a) The designation and number of outstanding shares of each class of Animatics, the corporation to be merged, is one (1) common share having no par value, which is entitled to vote and owned by Moog, the surviving corporation.
- (b) The number of outstanding shares of Animatics is not subject to change prior to the effective date of the merger.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005633 FRAME: 0423

- 3. The terms and conditions of the proposed merger are as follows: Upon the effective date of the merger, the outstanding common share of stock of Animatics shall be cancelled and shall cease to be outstanding, without any consideration being paid to the sole shareholder in respect thereof.
- 4. The effective date of the merger of Animatics into Moog shall be January 1, 2012.
- 5. (a) The date when the certificate of incorporation of Moog was filed by the Department of State of the State of New York is August 1, 1951.
- (b) The date when the certificate of incorporation of Animatics was filed by the Secretary of State of the State of California is October 21, 1987. Animatics filed an application for authority with the Department of State of the State of New York on November 2, 2007.
- 6. The merger is permitted by the laws of the State of California, the State of incorporation of Animatics, and is in compliance therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has signed this Certificate and affirms the statements made herein as true under the penalties of perjury as of this 8th day of December, 2011.

MOOG INC.

Christopher A. Head, Assistant Secretary

IN DEC -8 PM L: 34

Certificate of Merger

OF

Animatics Corporation

INTO

MOOG INC.

Under Section 905 of the Business Corporation Law of the State of New York

.

Filed by:

MOOG

6860 Seneca Street Elma, New York 14059 STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED DEC 0 9 2014

TILED DEL DE ZUNI

Enc

NY 102 - 03/21/07 C T System Collin

cs+ ref# 8326641MC

DRAWDOWN

159

TRADEMARK REEL: 005633 FRAME: 0425

RECORDED: 09/30/2015